RAMAPO INDIAN HILLS REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Oakland, New Jersey 07436

REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING

May 22, 2023 Ramapo High School Cafeteria, 7 P.M.

Action to authorize Executive Session Anticipated Public Session, 8 P.M.

ADDENDUM

PERSONNEL

P12. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, District Director of Technology job description.

Moved by	Seconded			
RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	

P13. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, Network Administrator job description.

Moved by	Seconded			
RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	

P14. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, District Information and Systems Coordinator job description.

Moved by	Seconded			
RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	

P15. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, the reappointment of Brian Belthoff, District Information and Systems Coordinator, \$117,000, effective July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024.

Moved by _____ Seconded _____

RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	

P16. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, the change in assignment for James Dunbar, District Coordinator of Instructional Technology \$93,630, to Network Administrator, \$103,630, effective July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024.

Moved by	Seconded	1 t		
RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	

P17. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, the change in salary for John Chang, District Director of Technology, from \$142,600 to \$148,600, effective July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024.

Moved by	Seconded	[
RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	

OPERATIONS

OP10. Move to approve, as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools the following:

WHEREAS, Alex Rosetti commenced legal action against the Ramapo Indian Hills Regional High School District Board of Education ("Board"), in the Superior Court of New Jersey, Bergen County, docket number BER-L-001383-23; and

WHEREAS, the Board believes that it is in the best interest of the District to resolve a portion of the aforementioned litigation by way of a negotiated settlement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board approves the partial settlement of the instant litigation, in accordance with the terms of the negotiated settlement agreement.

Moved by	Secondec	l		
RC): Bogdansky	DeLaite	Emmolo	King	Koulikourdis
Lorenz	Mariani	Ansh	Sullivan	